

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1325 OF 2013

Mohammed Naeem Shaikh s/o
Abdul Rehman Sheikh.Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and another.Respondents

None for the Petitioner.
Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: S. C. DHARMADHIKARI &
G. S. PATEL, J.J.**

DATED : AUGUST 29, 2013.

P.C.:

The Petitioner and his Advocate both are absent. Their names are correctly displayed on the Board. In these circumstances, the Writ Petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)

(S. C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)