

sas

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1325 OF 2013

Mohammed Naem Shaikh

..Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

..Respondents.

Ms. Juza Uday Puri i/b. M/s. Udai Puri & Co. for the petitioner.

Mrs. A.S. Pai, A.P.P. for the State.

CORAM : P.V. HARDAS AND
P.N. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATED : 4TH DECEMBER, 2013

P.C. :-

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned A.P.P. Accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Notice to respondent No.2, returnable after two weeks.

2. Stand over to 18th December, 2013.

(P.N. DESHMUKH, J.)

(P.V. HARDAS, J.)