

pmw

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1325 OF 2013

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. J.A. Udaipuri i/by M/s. Udaipuri & Co. for the Petitioner.
 Mr. K.V. Saste, APP for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
 ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATE : 27th JANUARY, 2017

P.C.

1. Issue fresh notice to the second respondent in terms of order dated 4th December, 2013 returnable on 2nd March, 2017.
2. Notice be forwarded to the officer in charge of Chembur Police Station, Mumbai for effecting service. It is the responsibility of the officer in charge of the Chembur Police Station to locate the second respondent to serve notice to him. Return shall be filed by the said officer one week before the returnable date.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J) (A.S. OKA, J)