

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1325 OF 2013

Office Notes, Office
memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or
Judge's orders.

Shri J.A. Udaipuri i/b M/s. Udaipuri & Co for the Petitioner.
Shri K.V. Saste, APP for the Respondent No.1.

-

CORAM : A.S. OKA &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ

DATED : 9TH MARCH 2017

P.C.:

Notwithstanding the order dated 27th January 2017, the Registry has not issued fresh notice to the second Respondent in terms of the said order. Returnable date is extended till 12th April 2017. The Registrar (Judicial-I) shall ensure that the notice is issued in terms of the order dated 27th January 2017 on or before 17th March 2017.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J)

(A.S.OKA, J)