

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1325 OF 2013

Mohammed Naeem Shaikh S/o Abdul RehmanPETITIONER
Sheikh

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Juzer Udaipuri for the Petitioner.

Ms. Megha S. Bajoria, APP for the Respondent / state.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 18th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)