

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1325 OF 2013

Mohammed Naeem Shaikh S/o Abdul RehmanPETITIONER
Sheikh

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mentioned at 5:00 pm.

Mr. Firdaus Udaipuri i/by M/s. Udaipuri & Co. for the
Petitioner.

Mrs. Megha S. Bajoria, APP for the Respondent No. 1 / State.

Mr. Archit Skhalkar for the Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Dipak Thorat, PSI, Oshiwara Police Station is present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)